To,
BSE Limited,
New Trade Wing,
Rotunda Building PJTowers
Dalal Street Fort
Mumbai 400-001

SUBJECT: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, we are inclosing herewith disclosure in the prescribed format as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulation, 2011 for acquisition of 3,441 equity shares of JSL Industries Limited having the face value of Rs 10/ share.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record. Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, Sangeeta Patel.

Dated October 13, 2023

Sayate 15 Patel

layete 15 latel

$\frac{Format\ for\ disclosures\ under\ Regulation\ 29(2)\ of\ SEBI\ (Substantial\ Acquisition\ of\ Shares\ and\ }{\underline{Takeovers})\ Regulations,\ 2011}$

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JSL INDUSTRIES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SANGEETA BHAGUBHAI PATEL YES		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
 Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	0 0 0 0	0	0
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3441 0 0 0 3441	0.29	0.29

layete 15 latel

Dated October 13, 2023

3441		
0		
0		
0	0.29	0.29
3441		
TRANSMISSION		
05/09/2023		
Rs. 11738680		
Rs. 11738680		
Rs. 11738680		
	0 0 0 3441 TRANS 05/09/202 Rs. 117	0 0 0 0.29 3441 TRANSMISSION 05/09/2023 Rs. 11738680 Rs. 11738680

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory SANGEETA BHAGUBHAI PATEL

Place: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA, USA

Date: 13/10/2023

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record. Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, Sangeeta Patel.

layate 16 Patel